

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16637/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 29/04/2010 in RP No. 192/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH, LUCKNOW)

BALRAM NATH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LUCKNOW NAGAR NIGAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 08/06/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
(Vacation Bench)

For Petitioner(s) Dr.Saif Mahmood, Adv.
Mr.Sudarshan Rajan, Adv.
Mr.Sumat Be, Adv.
Md. Qamar Be, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Bhupender Yadav, Adv.
Mr.S.S. Shamshery, Adv.
Mr.Bhakti Vardhan Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the special leave petition as well as on the prayer for interim relief.

Mr.Bhupender Yadav, advocate appears and waives service of notice on behalf of respondent No.1. He seeks four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

Let notice be issued to other respondents.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master