

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23396/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 29/04/2010 in
of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

RP No. 191/2009

GYANESHWARI DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LUCKNOW NAGAR NIGAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23457 of 2010

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment,exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and
office report))

Date: 20/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Saif Mahmood,Adv.
Mr. Sumant De,Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bhupender Yadav,Adv.
Mr. S.S. Shamsbery,Adv.
Mr. Bhakti Wardhan,Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kohli,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petition.

Since learned counsel has appeared on behalf of
the respondent No.1, service of notice on the said
respondent is dispensed with. Let the other respondents
be served in the usual course. The respondent No.1 will
be entitled to file his counter affidavit to the Special
Leave Petition, within four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit,
if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

In the meantime, the parties are directed to
maintain status quo with regard to the land in question.

(Ganga Thakur) (Juginder Kaur)

PS to Registrar Court Master